
MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN 
BARRELS)

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES 
(IN POUNDS)

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 496,533,982

 13,856,388

 1,326,659

 12,079,191

 13,413,276

 14,459,369

 441,845

 0

 1,267

 443,112

 9,987,788

 64,916,501

 10,621,547

 303,256

 295,672,895

 44,981,825

 61,082,730

 7,563,555

 1,709,859

 411,010,864

 9,681,814

 595,278 pounds of extract NOV 2012 303,256 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 14,285,502

 11,885,961

 1,337,122

 13,231,161

 418,208

 0

 1,033

 419,241

 9,698,305

 303,863,556

 53,879,230

 43,496,310

 6,071,240

 1,301,413

 55,693,438

 8,468,114

 290,356

 8,545,030

 481,608,687

 408,611,749

 13,650,402

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,426  8,078
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        Total Non-Grain products  85,523,118  72,996,938

 159,514 pounds of extract 290,356 Pounds of hops is equivalent to NOV 2011
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,306,935,745

 171,667,351

 16,579,819

 150,031,899

 167,021,490

 181,492,024

 4,606,994

 103

 38,764

 4,645,861

 115,535,380

 834,319,750

 111,411,157

 3,925,112

 3,806,333,537

 636,743,799

 664,921,077

 113,988,430

 23,461,660

 5,245,448,503

 111,831,223

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 178,796,294

 147,904,113

 16,298,614

 164,633,377

 4,041,071

 2

 32,682

 4,073,755

 113,450,853

 3,731,543,767

 578,639,214

 701,734,019

 113,498,524

 22,511,977

 719,358,083

 96,047,060

 3,593,471

 108,658,331

 6,075,584,446

 5,147,927,501

 168,707,132

 409,772  430,650

 1,061,487,242  927,656,945
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.
 
            1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.         


