

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date: 24-JAN-2013

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-11-2012

Reporting Period: November 2012

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER (IN BARRELS)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	14,459,369	14,285,502	181,492,024	178,796,294
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,079,191	11,885,961	150,031,899	147,904,113
In kegs	1,326,659	1,337,122	16,579,819	16,298,614
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,426	8,078	409,772	430,650
Sub Total Taxable	13,413,276	13,231,161	167,021,490	164,633,377
Tax-free				
For export	441,845	418,208	4,606,994	4,041,071
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	103	2
Consumed on brewery premises	1,267	1,033	38,764	32,682
Sub Total Tax-Free	443,112	419,241	4,645,861	4,073,755
Total Removals	13,856,388	13,650,402	171,667,351	168,707,132
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,987,788	9,698,305	115,535,380	113,450,853
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES (IN POUNDS)				
Malt and malt products	295,672,895	303,863,556	3,806,333,537	3,731,543,767
Corn and corn products	44,981,825	53,879,230	636,743,799	578,639,214
Rice and rice products	61,082,730	43,496,310	664,921,077	701,734,019
Barley and barley products	7,563,555	6,071,240	113,988,430	113,498,524
Wheat and wheat products	1,709,859	1,301,413	23,461,660	22,511,977
Total Grain products	411,010,864	408,611,749	5,245,448,503	5,147,927,501
Sugar and syrups	64,916,501	55,693,438	834,319,750	719,358,083
Hops (dry)	10,621,547	8,468,114	111,411,157	96,047,060
Hops (used as extracts)	303,256	290,356	3,925,112	3,593,471
Other	9,681,814	8,545,030	111,831,223	108,658,331
Total Non-Grain products	85,523,118	72,996,938	1,061,487,242	927,656,945
Total Used	496,533,982	481,608,687	6,306,935,745	6,075,584,446

303,256	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	595,278	pounds of extract	NOV 2012
290,356	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	159,514	pounds of extract	NOV 2011

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1 Barrel is equivalent to 31 gallons.